and shall expire on September 30, 2027. Following the commencement of this Agreement, 

reimbursement for service and costs rendered by the AGENCY on or after October 1, 2022, may 

be invoiced.   

4. Compensation. 

a. The COUNTY agrees to pay the AGENCY an amount not to exceed SIX 

HUNDRED SIXTY-NINE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED SIXTY-NINE DOLLARS and 

NO/100 ($669,869.00) per fiscal year for the services described in Section 2 of this Agreement.  

b. Reimbursement payments shall be made on a monthly basis in twelve (12) equal 

installments upon receipt of a monthly invoice signed by an authorized AGENCY representative.